#### 900613122 04/29/2021

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM643050

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900610852

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PPL Generation, LLC		06/02/2015	Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Talen Generation, LLC	
Street Address:	1780 Hughes Landing	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3935030	ROYAL MANCHESTER GOLF LINKS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6107976663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (610) 797-9000 Email: tschlegel@flblaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Thomas J. Schlegel

Address Line 1: 645 W. Hamilton Street, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Allentown, PENNSYLVANIA 18101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Schlegel
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Schlegel/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Certificate of Amendment Name Change 060215#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment Name Change 060215#page2.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007268 FRAME: 0303 900613122

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PPL GENERATION, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PPL GENERATION, LLC" TO "TALEN

GENERATION, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2015, AT 2:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015.

3132228 8100

150849576

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2423522

DATE: 06-01-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007268 FRAME: 0304

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:18 PM 06/01/2015 FILED 02:14 PM 06/01/2015 JRV 150849576 - 3132228 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### PPL GENERATION, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is PPL Generation, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
  - 1. The name of the limited liability company is Talen Generation, LLC.
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of June 2, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of PPL Generation, LLC, this 1st day of June, 2015.

Thomas G. Douglass, Jr.

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007268 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 04/20/2021